
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/6/25 at
7:57:49 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 4 months or 555 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer
or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

35,445  Last reported odometer reading

2022 JEEP GLADIATOR
MOJAVE
VIN: 1C6JJTEG6NL101940
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/KURPiA585TiTypcmE8AI1aJDka4HOpJDTQEw7O1AJR9s87eHCOegnV75bjsyQL7vyNAZPTbTm1qLU7iY-IbMAyJeU3bPwuhFywcqWWxY3s0TXlVy173Q_V8uV68nuuFNTuD3v0EJ--W4OQKJAsGZadNclQxcRn_TfEOj9Uy5QrJI8ZwHgfc3zdOrzEXFsqXbHVzVb49qYUSdH8HWSY5NL3obOHMDFa0noVJK4L8EQiYS1KmIFsS9T9NH84L2pJPp8FEwcRNQVo86lKSkQebYrFoRgBjRR2OQ3iHvuIf7I7x1bp57nly8yDbdcAAldyd-RPocs_R205cXum86YaNChLuy1iDFdFqHr_R6x3881xBl98ZQPlkQQgBnwyXuT70I4udZRELe.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,485 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/23/2022 8 Courtesy Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Tampa, FL
813-694-8067
courtesychryslerjeepdod
ge.com/

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed
Drivability/performance checked

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 13,485/yr

Last reported odometer reading 35,445

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/YJ2vol2YId1MI7zCIW59WS7ro1SYSf7z6WbiRMC4nKbJ7ycM5mhfIVum11r02wkB2QA7xpDZurfjmMEHZvwozUcHK805WNg4FrmpArHJDZkIaaMufkdM2YMmIzzvfejuFMLezvoUINhjHscoiqB0Oh1Sviyuk0TIm96Fq937FGDFYiSsp5WxUp8rnkVFdgm4CxPUvb9SIw4x7i5GN2dhzPGdz6WiFGdUc5rt-VAlX-ScAgJiIOfce8DbStdGiS_z62pEfak_gDbsqlgF9da6-U0QjVUTK004Gkmn7WvbQ5X5DVkF_Y3EVACUKc12P34bL4mOyx0MiE-lBwR5VxwLXQzd3kxvKFXCRTF5WyeBPOHyV3ZzezE8-S4k6WrfCeeNewOksTm-MNGRD00.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/nDtWktIT0ke5J5EugzhLBsyNcLWTUmVviXICfDO8foQGEggv-9kIvzayyB-FtMCB_-gmwLLlbKWuwtfmHcsok4I5lg1VZe1Gwd0gw3ia06qTgRpC9Mj15Bucmkd_QlINAooT0xp1ivBVieXgQD2Xyo89Is3a25RoIQ63El9dhEF3u99gVvtj7V7h62CyfAwiioZ8BzDtiXGBjVUTVxnqZU1CeUXM_jAO8_vt0qiybyIJo5uJcgfzfp7YT0Qo7q1QJMuvGPtvZYvAv6yUeza01WYu69gZ1ERYcMD_vw9btCDE9uj_jwFZUiwNi9OwnETzIGIE7W3z4aGJdpVNeBJ8OdJVWbgOV1ZaIJz_2eNi1lbjGStOTJDhBKICHrfJgWX2-DIrdSXlxn1CoJY.cfx


4.2 / 5.0
708 Verified Reviews

437 Customer Favorites

04/28/2022 13 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/09/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/21/2022 1,855 Karnage Motorsports
Miami, FL
305-609-4747
https://karnagemotorspo
rts.com/?
fbclid=iwar0g9ckj6dxkdr
axkxhs6avpvbobxsqtsso
hqcgsmfvkoqaa1trojxvlb
va

4.8 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering/suspension checked

10/19/2022 Karnage Motorsports
Miami, FL
305-609-4747
https://karnagemotorspo
rts.com/?
fbclid=iwar0g9ckj6dxkdr
axkxhs6avpvbobxsqtsso
hqcgsmfvkoqaa1trojxvlb
va

4.8 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/23/2023 12,026 Arrigo Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram Sawgrass
Tamarac, FL
855-707-2185
arrigochryslerdodgejeepr
amatsawgrass.com

4.1 / 5.0
1,311 Verified Reviews

16,772 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
PCM reprogrammed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-



02/21/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/28/2023 12,175 Arrigo Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram Sawgrass
Tamarac, FL
855-707-2185
arrigochryslerdodgejeepr
amatsawgrass.com

4.1 / 5.0
1,311 Verified Reviews

16,772 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Body electrical system checked
Drivability/performance checked

03/01/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/12/2024 35,445 hgreglux.com
Pompano Beach, FL
833-793-2220
hgreglux.com/

4.0 / 5.0
23 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/06/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/6/25 7:57:49 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

